As Adopted by the House

135th General Assembly Regular Session 2023-2024

be it

H. R. No. 305

24

25

Representative Sweeney

A RESOLUTION

Honoring Huck Kurinsky

on winning his second consecutive USA BMX National Championship.

WHEREAS, The members of the House of Representatives of the 135th 1 General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to commend Huck Kurinsky as the 2023 USA BMX National Champion in the freestyle series for 8 and under men; and WHEREAS, Huck Kurinsky is worthy of acknowledgement for through 5 his tremendous achievements, he has distinguished himself as a truly 6 amazing competitor in bicycle racing. A celebrated member of the Bay 7 Village community, he has demonstrated how successful an athlete can be when applying natural talent with concentration and perseverance, 9 and we applaud him on his first-place finish at this year's USA BMX 10 National Championship, which ranks him fourth in the 12 and under 11 category and first in the 8-year-old category in the world 12 competition; and 13 WHEREAS, Few sports embody the spirit of individual 14 accomplishment more than BMX racing, and Huck Kurinsky has 15 consistently displayed exceptional form, ability, and commitment. 16 Through his remarkable efforts, he has encouraged countless people to 17 excel in various areas of endeavor, and he has set an example worthy 18 of the highest admiration; and 19 WHEREAS, Sports play an important part in the development of 20 youth, and we are extremely pleased to applaud such a fine athlete as 21 Huck Kurinsky. Indeed, he has been an inspiration to many, and through 22 his thrilling feats, he has captivated his fans, gained the respect of 23

his opponents, and made his coaches and family very proud; therefore

RESOLVED, That we, the members of the House of Representatives of	26
the 135th General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution, we	27
praise Huck Kurinsky as the 2023 USA BMX National Champion in the	28
freestyle series for 8 and under men and look with optimism to his	29
ongoing success; and be it further	30
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the House of Representatives transmit	31
a duly authenticated copy of this Resolution to Huck Kurinsky.	32